	 www.SeeClearfield.com 1-800-422-2537
V11.20
Furcation Kits
Description
Available in 1, 2, 6 and 12-fiber kits, the FieldShield Furcation Kit provides all the components to up-
jacket and terminate 250 μm FieldShield Pushable Fiber using a 900 μm Splice-On Connectors.
Pre-Configured Part Numbers
Fiber End Face Cleaning Kits
Description
The Fiber End Face Cleaning Kit is the ideal solution to clean fiber end faces effectively every time.
Pre-Configured Part Numbers
Part Number Description
Cleankit-SC-01 Ferrule and V groove swabs, SFF flat swab, 2.5 mm foam swabs, portable platform, fiber wash MX cleaner pen
Cleankit-LC-01 Ferrule and V groove swabs, SFF flat swab, 1.25 mm ferrule swab portable platform, fiber wash MX cleaner pen
Clean MPO-01 MPO chamois swabs, 25 per tube
FieldShield®
Fiber Accessories ___________________________________________________________
Part Number Description
FS-900UM-01-03F FieldShield Furcation Kit for 3 mm jacketing, 1-fiber 900 μm, yellow tubing, 3 feet (914.40 mm)
FS-900UM-02-02F FieldShield Furcation Kit for 3 mm jacketing, 2-fiber 900 μm, colored tubing, 2 feet (609.60 mm)
FS-900UM-06-02F FieldShield Furcation Kit for 3 mm jacketing, 6-fiber 900 μm, colored tubing, 2 feet (609.60 mm)
FS-900UM-12-02F FieldShield Furcation Kit for 3 mm jacketing, 12-fiber 900 μm, colored tubing, 2 feet (609.60 mm)
FS-900UM-24-02F FieldShield Furcation Kit for 4 mm tube, 12-fiber 900 μm, colored tubing, 36 inches (914.40 mm)
FS-3MM-48-02M FieldShield Furcation Kit for 5.5 mm jacketing, 48-fiber 3 mm, black tubing, 2 meters (6.56 feet)